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KDC-MP225,MP4026/G
KDC-W4527/G/GY/Y,W427Y

ONMLK
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2
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4

5

6
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X25-998x-xx/X34-3172-70 (3/3)

0V

14.1V

14.0V
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:
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:

:

:
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:
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:
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:
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TP29

TP30

TP32

TP31

TP24

TP25

TP26

TP27

TP28

TP21

TP23

TP22
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P
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T
P

9
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P
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T
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L1
X

2

63
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65
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373635
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43 42 403941

KDC-MP225

KDC-W4026G
KDC-MP4026

KDC-225/2025

MODEL NAME C1

2200u16

0-21

0-10

0-11

UNIT
No.

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

A CB

NO

YES

YESNO

25
D23,

CN4

KDC-225MR

RX-492WMP
KDC-W4527Y/GY

KDC-MP4026V

0-12

0-01
0-22

2-71

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES NO

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

YES

FED G H

NO

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

KDC-W4527/G

YESKDC-W427Y 2-72 YESNO YES
3300u16

NO
NO

NO

YES

NO
NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

NO
YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO
YES

NO

YES

C20

NO NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

YES

C23 C33

YES

NO2200u16

2200u16
2200u16

2200u16

2200u16

3300u16 220u16

100u16

C30

100u16

100u16
100u16

100u16

100u16

220u16

NO

YES
NO

NO

CN3

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
NO

YES

NO

D151,

YES

YES

YES

YES
YES

YES

159

YES

YES
YES

NO

YES

158
YES

YES

D156-

YES
YES

YES
YES
NO

NO

202
D201,

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

524-526
D205,

NO

NO

NO

NO

IC1

X86-3760-11

A1

X86-3760-11

X86-3762-70

X86-3760-11
X86-3760-11

X86-3760-01

X86-3760-11
X86-3762-70

YEL

VIOL

VIOL/BLK

GRN/BLK

GRN

BLK
161

BLU/WHT
P. CONT

ACC

ANT CONT

143

RED
152

BLU
134

GRY/BLK

WHT/BLK

GRY

11

12

6

5

9

10

8

7

WHT

BATT

TEL MUTE

BLK
GND 161

YEL

RED

BLU/WHT

BLU

GRY

GRY/BLK

WHT/BLK

WHT

FRONT R

P. CON

ANT CONT

ACC

FRONT L

REAR RVIOL

14

15

3

2

BRN

12

13

5

4

VIOL/BLK

GRN/BLK
10

11

7

6

8 9
GRN

REAR L

BU

R
R

+

R
L-

F
R

+
R

R
-

F
L-

F
L+F
R

-

R
L+

P.CON

A
C

C

B
31

42

5 7

6 8

A
3

4

1

2

B
.U

5

6

7

8

G
N

D

15

14

16

BLU/WHT

1

RED

BLK
2

3 TEL MUTEBRN

YEL

ANT CONT

9

12

11

10

13

WHT/BLK

BLU/WHT

GRY/BLK

P CONT

FR+

FR-

FL-

4

GRY
5

6

7

FL+
WHT

8
GRN/BLK

VIOL

VIOL/BLK

RR+

RL-

RR-

GRN
RL+

34

∗ R422 22K

∗ R421 22K

R
41

9

22
K

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
NONO

0-11
2-72
0-12

0-22
0-01

2-71

0-21

No.
0-10

UNIT R172,

YES

NO
NO

YES
NO

YES

NO

NO

Q23

E58-0992
E58-0992

E58-0992
E58-0992

E58-0993

YES

YES
NO

NO
NO

E58-0992

E58-0992

E58-0992

NO

NO

J5

NO

L2

NO
NO

YES
NO

YES

YES
YES
YES

NO

NO
YES

YES
NO

YES
YES

NO
NO
NO

YES
NO
YES

NO
YES

YES
YES

YES

NO

NO
411

R24,

YES

YES

YES

YES

Q151

YES NO

R23

NO

NO

YES

YES

NO
64

R57,

YES
183

NO
YES

NO
NO

NO

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO
NO

NO
NO

YES
NO

YES
YES
YES

NO

NO
YES

NO
NO

NO
YES

NO

YES

YES

R374

YES

NO

NO

NO

R211

NO

R206

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

R412

YES NO

R416

NO
NO

YES
YESNO

YES
YES

YES
NO
YES

NO
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

NO

NO
NO
NO

NO
NO

NO
YES

YES

YES

YES

R422

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

R421

YES

R417

YES

NO

NO

NO

W34

NO NO

W39

YES

YES
NO

NO
YES
NO

NO
YES

YES
YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

113,114

YES

W111,

YES

W239

78422GC232A

78422GC233A

78422GC233A
78422GC231A

78422GC231A

78422GC231A

78422GC231A

78422GC231A

+

+

CAUTION : For continued safety,
replace safety critical compo-
nents only with manufacturer’s
recommended parts (refer to
parts list).

 Indicates safety critical com-
ponents. To reduce the risk of
electric shock, leakage-current
or resistance measurements
shall be carried out (exposed
parts are acceptably insulated
from the supply circuit) before
the appliance is returned to the
customer.

• DC voltages are as measured
with a high impedance volt-
meter. Values may vary
slightly due to variations be-
tween individual instruments
or/and units.


